Sa rah Morrison Musical Director, Lecturer, Improviser, Composer, Vocal Coach

BMus, PGDip, FHEA, PGCert, Dipl.CM, Dipl.CM sarahmorrisonmusic@gmail.com

Education & Qualifications

Mountview Academy of Theatre Arts PGDip - Postgraduate Diploma in Musical Direction 2013-2014
Ravensbourne University London FHEA (Fellowship of the Higher Education Academy) 2019-2020
Ravensbourne University London PGCert (Postgraduate Certificate in Education) 2019-2020
London College of Music DipLCM - Diploma in Classical Piano Performance 2011
London College of Music DipLCM - Diploma in Musical Theatre Performance 2013
Queen’s University Belfast BMus — Music (Composition) 2010-2013

Musical Direction

Children’s/Assistant/Associate MD

Roald Dahl’s The Witches The Royal National Theatre 2021-2024
Identical UK Tour 2022
Mythic Charing Cross Theatre 2018
Out There Union Theatre 2016
The Producers Bernie Grant Arts Centre 2013
Spring Awakening Bernie Grant Arts Centre 2014
Yusupov Bernie Grant Arts Centre 2014
My Fair Lady Mountview Academy of Theatre Arts 2013
Mountview Final Year Showcase Criterion Theatre 2014

Musical Director

v 2
Cruel Intentions: The 90s Musical Assembly Rooms, Spiegeltent 2019
Fabuletr 1933 gi;g?j;ﬁ;‘z rse tudio 20212023
Chronic Southwark Playhouse 2021
Club Mex The Hope Mill Theatre 2018-2019
Nottlix: The Improvised Musical The Gilded Balloon 2019
The Penelopiad (original music) Jackson’s Lane Theatre 2017
Elegies for Angels, Punks & Raging Queens Tramshed Theatre 2017
Royal Theatrical Fund Christmas Festival Actors Church Covent Garden 2016
Summer Street Waterloo East Theatre 2019
The Allocated Mountview Academy 2021
Lorca’s Yerma (original music) Mountview Academy 2014
Hotel SALAGIA Chelsea Theatre 2017

Rapunzel Hertford Theatre 2017-2018



Musical Supervisor

The Pink List
Balm of Gilead
Richard IT

Teaching & Lecturing Expetience

Professional & Adults:
MD/Sessional Tutor
MD/Sessional Tutor

Musical Theatre Composition

(Course Designer)

Composition Lecturer (Head of Modules)
MD/Sessional Tutor

Head of Music & Singing

MD/Session Improviser

Children:

Music Tutor

Musical Theatre Academy for Children
MD - Out There

Union Youth Theatte

Music Tutor

Musical Theatre Workshops

Musical Theatre Workshops

Head Vocal Coach & Musical Director

Piano, Singing, Theory & Composition

Recording Credits

Mythic
The Shame Chorus

TV & Radio

Escape (original composition, and interview)

Cruel Intentions: The 90s Musical
Notflix: The Improvised Musical
Voices of Ireland

For further credits in each category, please contact the email address above.

Camden Fringe Festival
Arcola Theatre

St James Paddington

Ttalia Conti

Mountview Academy of Theatre Arts
Ravensbourne University London

Ravensbourne University London

City Academy

Kent Stage Academy of Performing Arts (KSAPA)

&Also Improvisation

Guildhall Young Artists

Mountview Academy

PQA, Hampton Hill Theatre

The Union Theatre

New London Performing Arts Centre
Upstage, Alicante

Simply Theatre, Ziirich & Geneva

Uplift Performing Arts

Private Tutor

Original Cast Recording

10 original new works for album

BBC Radio Ulster
BBC Radio 5 Live
BBC Radio 5 Live

BBC World Police & Fire Games Closing Ceremony

2024
2016
2013

2025+
2022+

2020+

2017+
2019+
2015-2017
2025+

2024
2013-2016
2016
2016
2015-2016
2017
2018-2020

2010-2013
2010+

2018
2016

2013
2019
2019
2013



