# **Sarah Morrison**

BMus, PGDip, FHEA, PGCert, DipLCM, DipLCM

sarahmorrisonmusic@gmail.com

#### Education & Qualifications

Mountview Academy of Theatre Arts	PGDip - Postgraduate Diploma in Musical Direction	2013-2014
Ravensbourne University London	FHEA (Fellowship of the Higher Education Academy)	2019-2020
Ravensbourne University London	PGCert (Postgraduate Certificate in Education)	2019-2020
London College of Music	DipLCM - Diploma in Classical Piano Performance	2011
London College of Music	DipLCM - Diploma in Musical Theatre Performance	2013
Queen's University Belfast	BMus - Music (Composition)	2010-2013

#### **Musical Direction**

## Children's/Assistant/Associate MD

Roald Dahl's The Witches	The Royal National Theatre	2021-2024
Identical	UK Tour	2022
Mythic	Charing Cross Theatre	2018
Out There	Union Theatre	2016
The Producers	Bernie Grant Arts Centre	2013
Spring Awakening	Bernie Grant Arts Centre	2014
Yusupov	Bernie Grant Arts Centre	2014
My Fair Lady	Mountview Academy of Theatre Arts	2013
Mountview Final Year Showcase	Criterion Theatre	2014

## Musical Director

Soho Cinders	Charing Cross Theatre Union Theatre	2019 2016
Cruel Intentions: The 90s Musical	Assembly Rooms, Spiegeltent	2019
Fabulett 1933	The Other Palace Studio Canal Café Theatre	2021-2023
Chronic	Southwark Playhouse	2021
Club Mex	The Hope Mill Theatre	2018-2019
Notflix: The Improvised Musical	The Gilded Balloon	2019
The Penelopiad (original music)	Jackson's Lane Theatre	2017
Elegies for Angels, Punks & Raging Queens	Tramshed Theatre	2017
Royal Theatrical Fund Christmas Festival	Actors Church Covent Garden	2016
Summer Street	Waterloo East Theatre	2019
The Allocated	Mountview Academy	2021
Lorca's Yerma (original music)	Mountview Academy	2014
Hotel SALAGIA	Chelsea Theatre	2017
Rapunzel	Hertford Theatre	2017-2018

# Musical Supervisor

The Pink List	Camden Fringe Festival	2024
Balm of Gilead	Arcola Theatre	2016
Richard II	St James Paddington	2013

# Teaching & Lecturing Experience

Professional & Adults:		
MD/Sessional Tutor	Italia Conti	2025+
MD/Sessional Tutor	Mountview Academy of Theatre Arts	2022+
Musical Theatre Composition (Course Designer)	Ravensbourne University London	2020+
Composition Lecturer (Head of Modules)	Ravensbourne University London	2017+
MD/Sessional Tutor	City Academy	2019+
Head of Music & Singing	Kent Stage Academy of Performing Arts (KSAPA)	2015-2017
MD/Session Improviser	&Also Improvisation	2025+
Children:		
Music Tutor	Guildhall Young Artists	2024
Musical Theatre Academy for Children	Mountview Academy	2013-2016
MD - Out There	PQA, Hampton Hill Theatre	2016
Union Youth Theatre	The Union Theatre	2016
Music Tutor	New London Performing Arts Centre	2015-2016
Musical Theatre Workshops	Upstage, Alicante	2017
Musical Theatre Workshops	Simply Theatre, Zürich & Geneva	2018-2020
Head Vocal Coach & Musical Director	Uplift Performing Arts	2010-2013
Piano, Singing, Theory & Composition	Private Tutor	2010+

## **Recording Credits**

Mythic	Original Cast Recording	2018
The Shame Chorus	10 original new works for album	2016

#### TV & Radio

Escape (original composition, and interview)	BBC Radio Ulster	2013
Cruel Intentions: The 90s Musical	BBC Radio 5 Live	2019
Notflix: The Improvised Musical	BBC Radio 5 Live	2019
Voices of Ireland	BBC World Police & Fire Games Closing Ceremony	2013